

## Republic of the Philippines

Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

## PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier: NXTGEN TECHNOLOGIES, INC. P.O. Number: 2022125715 Address : DOOR #5, CRUZ BLDG., 112 STA. ANA COR. AKLAN STS., POBLACION, DAVAO CITY PhilGEPS Registration No. : 200705136011172947551 Date: Dec 12, 2022 Tel./Fax No.: 082-227-5597 P.R. No.: 2022095987 Registration Certificate: SEC Procurement mode: Shopping B (Regular Req. Office: PADO-APAO Purchase) Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein: Date of Delivery: Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Delivery Term: 30 days lead time Place of Delivery: PGSO Warehouse Quantity/Unit Unit Cost Amount 1 1.00 UNIT I UNIT MINI FOLDABLE QUADCOPTER DRONE & I 49,195.00 49,195.00 UNIT MEMORY CARD In the Box: 1 Mini Foldable Quadcopter Drone, 1 RC-N1 Remote Controller, 1 Intelligent Flight Battery, 1 Drone Gimbal Protector, Extra Propellers, USB Type-C to USB Type-C PD Cable, Screwdriver, 6 x Screws Standard Accessories Takeoff Weight <249 g Dimensions (L×W×H) Folded: 145×90×62 mm Unfolded: 171×245×62 mm Unfolded (with propellers): 251×362×70 mm Diagonal Length 247 mm Max Ascent Speed 5 m/s (S Mode) 3 m/s (N Mode) 2 m/s (C Mode) Max Descent Speed 5 m/s (S Mode) 3 m/s (N Mode) PROCUREMENT OF 1 UNIT DRONE USE FOR VARIOUS PROJECT DEVELOPMENT, LAND INVENTORY & MONIOTORING THROUGH TOURISM, SPPD, EWDD, DNIPC AND COOPERATIVE DIVISION In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order. Conforme: Very truly yours, Mae incio By the Authority of the Governor: (Signature over printed name) **EDWIN I. JUBAHIB** ( Governor ENGR. JOBIA JEAN R. KABANOZ, MPA, ENP (Date) This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial NOTE: Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

ALEJANDRO R. OMILA JR.



## Republic of the Philippines Province of Davao del Norte overnment Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

## PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier: NXTGEN TECHNOLOGIES, INC. P.O. Number: 2022125715 Address : DOOR #5, CRUZ BLDG., 112 STA. ANA COR. AKLAN STS.,

POBLACION, DAVAO CITY PhilGEPS Registration No. : 200705136011172947551

Tel./Fax No.: 082-227-5597 Registration Certificate: SEC

Quantity/Unit

Req. Office: PADO-APAO

O2022125715339FF6205

Date: Dec 12, 2022 P.R. No.: 2022095987

Procurement mode: Shopping B (Regular

Purchase)

Amount

1,895.00

Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein:

Date of Delivery:

Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT

Delivery Term: 30 days lead time

Unit Cost

Place of Delivery: PGSO Warehouse

I.N.

Item

Required Operating System iOS v11.0 or later

Android v6.0 or later

OFFER: DJI MAVIC MINI 3 PRO

1.00 UNIT

MEMORY CARD

1,895.00

128GB Capacity Micro SD SDXC Memory Card A2 App

Performance USH-1 Class 10 U3 V30 up to

170MB/s Read Speed

SANDISK EXTREME PRO 128GB

Remarks:

30 DAYS LEAD TIME

The award is based on Abstract No. 1020224626 created on October 11, 2022 under Quotation No. 20226418C opened on October 06, 2022

PROCUREMENT OF 1 UNIT DRONE USE FOR VARIOUS PROJECT DEVELOPMENT, LAND INVENTORY & MONIOTORING THROUGH TOURISM, SPPD, EWDD, DNIPC AND COOPERATIVE DIVISION

Grand Total Amount in Words: FIFTY-ONE THOUSAND NINETY AND XX / 100

GRAND TOTAL:

₱ 51,090.00

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order.

Conforme:

Mae nclo (Signature over printed name) Very truly yours, By the Authority of the Governor,

Alba

**EDWIN I. JUBAHIB** Governor

(Date)

ENGR. JOSE JEAN R. RABANOZ, MPA, Enp. Pkoyincial Administrator

This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience il lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial NOTE: Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

ALEJANDRO R. OMILA JR.